052700/50.2021-MM.008193.ASB OBTS Number ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR 3 Request for Warrant 4. Request for Capia Agency ORI Number Agency Report Number (N.T.A.'s only 0500400 Delray Beach Police Department 4 1 0 21-013011 1 Felony
2 Traffic Felony 6. Other Multiple Clearance 4 Traffic Misdemeano as apply. Enter Type UNARMED ation of Arrest (including Name of Busi Location of Official (Business Name Address 32 SE 2ND AVE DELRAY BEACH, FL. 33444 32 SE 2ND AVE, DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444 James of Arrest Booking Line Jail Lime Location of Vehicle 10/31/2021 17:10 10/31/2021 17:20 10/31/2021 17:24 MONGER, LOUISE Alias: Date of Birth Weight lleight Eye Color Hair Color Complexion White I American ludian B - Black O - Oriental/Asian W F I

Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, Type, Description) 12/07/1981 5'06 125 **BROWN** BLACK **FAIR** TATT RIGH WRIST / TRUST Alcohol Influence Yes S Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (State) (/)0) Phone Residence Type

1 City 3 Florida
2 County 4 Out of S 415 EAST NORTH WATER ST, CHICAGO, IL 60614 Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (Zip) Phone SS Source 415 EAST NORTH WATER ST, CHICAGO, IL 60611 (Zup) D/L Number, State INS Numbe Hace of Birth (City, State) 52652181948M/IL US 1 Arrested 1. Felony S Juvenile 2 At Large 4. Misdemeane Co Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) Date of Birth ☐ 1 Arrested 3. Felony ☐ \ Juvenile 2. At Large 4 Misdem Other Name (Last, Firs l'arent Residence Phone Legal Custodian Address (Street, Apr. Number) Soutied by (Name) JUVENILE DISPOSITION
1 Handled/Processed within 2 TOLDAG Department and Release Released To (Name) Relationship Date The above address was provided by | defendant and/or | defendan The child and/or parent was told to keep the Juvenile Court Cierk's Office defendant's purents duol Attended Grade (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address. Property Crime scription of Property Value of Property R Sninggte D Deliver E Use Drug Activity N. N/A M. Manufactures Drug Type P Paraphernalia/ Equipment S Synthetic H. Hallucmoger Barbiturate M. Marijuana O Opiuni/Deriv Cultivate A Amphetami E. Herom harge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # **DISORDERLY INTOXICATION** 856.011 Drug Activity Drug Type Warrant / Capias Number 21-013011 ПΥ **X** Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Orug Activity Amount / Unn Drug Type Offense Domestic Violence Warrant / Capias Number Bond  $\square$  Y  $\square$  N Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORO # Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Counts Domestic Violence Warrant / Capras Number Realth / Annarcat Physical Condition of Dete Any knowledge of the following ☐ Mental ☐ Escape Risk ☐ Medication ☐ Deforanties ☐ hourses i:xplain Refeased to Parent/Guardian Released O.R. X TO I County Jail PROPERTY Received By Check which applies Posted Bond South County Mental Health Transported By Date Transported Time Transported Other ■ INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory appearance in court South County 200 W Atlantic Ave Delray Beach, FL 33444 ☐ INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not appear in Court Court Date and Limit but must comply with instructions on Page 2. 12/09/2021 08:30:00 No LAGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED ON TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. TUNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR. THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT Photo FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED Available Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent/Custodian) Date Signed HOLD for Other Agenc ignature of Arresting Officer N SON Name of Arresting Officer (Print Dangerous Resisted Arrest Suicidal JENKINS, HOWARD 1160 Pouch 1D# Fransporting Office Agency **JENKINS** 1160 **DBPD** Witness here if subject signed □ COURT □ STATE ATTORNEY □ AGENCY □ CENTRAL RECORDS □ JAIL □ CRIME ANALYSIS □ CLIC ENDANT SCANNED NOV 01 2021

,	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAU	SE AFFIDAVIT			uest for Wa uest for Ca		JUVENILE		
N.	Agency ORI Number Agency of FL 0500400 DEL	Name LRAY BEACH POLICE DEPAR		ncy Report Num						
'	Charge Type 1 Felony	3 Misdemeanor 5 Ordinance	KIMENI 4	<del></del>	<b>2<i>1-0130</i></b> Special Notes	11				
L	as apply 2 Traffic Felony	4 Traffic Misdemeanor 6 Other								
£	MONCED LOUICE	Akas			Rac		Date of Birth			
c			Charge Description			<u> </u>	12/07	7/1981		
A	856.011 DISORDERLY INTOXICAT	TION								
G E			Charge Description							
s	Victim's Name (Last First Miridle)				Rac	9 Sex	Date of Birth			
V	State Of Florida						Dute of Billin			
C	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City) (State)	(Z <sub>I</sub> p)	Phone		A	Address Source			
ı M	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City) (State)	(ZIP)	Phone		- 7,	Occupation			
	`									
	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and resonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of law.  The Person taken into custody  It committed the below acts in my presence.  Confessed to  admitting to the below facts.  The Person taken into custody  was observed by  that he/she saw the arrested person committ the below acts admitting to the below facts.  The Person taken into custody  who toke  that he/she saw the arrested person committ the below acts admitting to the below facts.  The Person taken into custody  who toke  Confessed to  admitting to the below facts.  The Person taken into custody  who toke  (Specifically include facts constituting cause for arrest.)									
The following events occurred in the city of Delray Beach, Palm Beach County, Florida.  On 10/31/2021 at approximately 1650 hours, I responded to Salt Seven, located at 32 SE 2nd Avenue in reference to a white female who was refusing to leave. Business representative Michael Doscher advised a white female was at the outside bar with another female and he needed assistance from the Delray Beach Police Department to remove the female. Upon making contact, Doscher asked the female and her friend to leave, and the female refused and asked why. The female, later identified by Illinois ID as Louise A Monger spoke with slurred speech patterns and appeared to have red bloodshot eyes, in my training and experience I know these to be signs indicative of alcohol consumption. I advised Monger that the business wished her to exit, and that further conversation could take place outside. Monger refused again and turned around, after a few more unsuccessful requests I attempted to escort her from the business.  Monger's friend contacted an Über, and attempted to get Monger to enter the vehicle and leave the area, unsuccessfully. Monger continued to walk towards the business entrance, getting within inches of officers, despite repeated commands to move back. She was shouting that she was not going to leave, and that she was "Just having a good time."  To be to Monger's behavior, numerous people from surrounding businesses were staring and recording the interaction.  If find probable cause to charge the Louise Anne Monger with violation of one count of F.S.S. 856.011-Disorderly Intoxication.										
4	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME				*					
		\$280			الو					
3	SCHMIDT, JAM NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT OF		SIGNATURE OF A	KRESTING /	/ INVESTIGATI	NG OFFI	CER			
	10/31/2021		JENKINS NAME O		ARD (1:	160)				
	DATE			L0/31/2		,		PAGE <b>1</b> OF <b>1</b>		
: 1			****	DATE				1 2 0 1		

COURT

STATE ATTORNEY

CENTRAL RECORDS

JAIL CRIME ANALYSIS

P. I. O.



## Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
tions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
3		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
٤		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
emptic		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
Bich		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
- ₹		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
ļ	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	. 2
l		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
al Administ				
es of Judici				
Florida Rul				
Other			Other:	
ਲ			Other:	
		7		

## REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021027412	Date: 11/01/2021			
	Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185			